THE CORPORATION

OF THE

TOWN OF NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE

BY-LAW NO. 4121G-21

A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 4121-07, BEING A BY-LAW TO ADOPT STREET NAMES IN THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE

WHEREAS The Corporation of The Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake requires a bylaw to consolidate all street names within the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake;

AND WHEREAS By-law No. 4121-07 was approved on the 26th day of February 2007.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED AS A BY-LAW OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE as follows:

- 1. THAT Schedule "A" attached to By-law 4121-07 be amended by deleting: Glendale Avenue East;
- 2. THAT Schedule "A" attached to By-law No. 4121-07 be amended by adding: Lampman Court.
- 3. THAT the said streets as listed in Schedule "A" of By-law 4121-07 shall become the consolidated list of street names in the Town of Niagara-on-the-Lake; and
- 4. THAT this by-law shall come into effect immediately upon the passing thereof except where signs must be erected, in which case the signs must be erected, and the By-law finally passed before those clauses shall come into effect.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 26TH DAY OF JULY 2021

LORD MAYOR BETTY DISERO ACTING TOWN CLERK COLLEEN HUTT